Earnest Money/Contract Performance Guarantee (CPG): 
10.1 In lieu of EMD, a BID security declaration has to be submitted as per Annexure-D in line 

with OM No. F.9/4/2020-PPD dated 12.11.2020 issued by Department of Expenditure, 

Ministry of Finance. 

10.2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 12,000.00/- (Rupees Twelve thousand) only in the 

form of demand draft from a Nationalized bank/scheduled bank, drawn in favour of 
NEEPCO Ltd., Shillong, which shall be valid for a period of at least 180 days 

10.3 No interest will be paid on EMD in any form, to the bidders by the Corporation.

[...]

the specified time limit to sign their agreement or in case if any false statement or 

document is furnished by the bidder or if the successful bidder fails to place the vehicle in 

the Corporation within 30 (thirty) days from the date of issue of formal order. 

11. Security Deposit: The EMD submitted for an amount of Rs. 12,000.00/- (Rupees Twelve 
thousand) only by the successful bidder shall be retained as security deposit. The Security 
deposit shall be released by the Corporation within one month after expiry of contractual 

period. 

12. Payment: Running Bills, on monthly basis, shall be released to the contractor on successful